TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ballastronix (Delaware), Inc.	
Street Address:	32000 Aurora Road	
City:	Solon	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44139	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2134743	BALLASTRONIX INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136270705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

213.683.5698 Phone:

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco, c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADLT(RELEASE OF CIT LIEN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/
Date:	06/01/2012
	TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fully Executed Second Lien Trademark Release Ballas#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Second Lien Trademark Release Ballas#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Second Lien Trademark Release Ballas#page3.tif source=Fully Executed Second Lien Trademark Release Ballas#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 1, 2012

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto from Ballastronix (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation, to CIT Lending Services Corporation, in its capacity as administrative and collateral agent for certain secured parties pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2007, has been fully and completely released.

Such security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 003556/0355 on June 6, 2007, and this Release shall include the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof as of the date of execution of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

60754793.DOC

Executed as of the date first above written.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Michael J. Ja Maney
Name: Michael L. LaManes

Title: Vice President

60754793.DOC

[RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

60754793.DOC

Schedule 1 to First Lien Security Agreement (Trademarks) <u>Ballastronix (Delaware), Inc.</u>

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filed	Reg. Date
BALLASTRONIX INC.	74/584,879	2134743	10/12/1994	2/3/1998

72451

RECORDED: 06/01/2012